Basic earnings per common share � U.S. GAAP C$ 2.28 C$ 1.67
Diluted earnings per common share � U.S. GAAP C$ 2.27 C$ 1.66

Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Nine Months Year
Ended Ended
July 31, October 31,
2004 2003

(In millions of
Canadian dollars)

Net income based on U.S. GAAP C$1,623 C$1,220
Change in net unrealized gains on available for sale securities, net of
income taxes (note 5(c)) (180) 16
Change in gains and losses on derivative instruments designated as cash
flow hedges, net of income taxes (note 5(b)) (178) 126
Change in unrealized foreign currency translation gains and losses, net
of income taxes (note 5(d)) 57 (548)
Minimum pension liability adjustment (note 5(e)) � 114
Other 27 (32)

Comprehensive income based on U.S. GAAP C$1,349 C$ 896

Edgar Filing: TORONTO DOMINION BANK - Form F-4

Table of Contents 143

108

Edgar Filing: TORONTO DOMINION BANK - Form F-4

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

Pro forma Balance Sheet

As at July 31, 2004

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments U.S. GAAP Note

(In millions of Canadian dollars)
ASSETS
Cash resources C$ 11,074 C$ � C$ 11,074
Securities purchased under resale agreements 25,401 � 25,401
Securities 0 � 0

Investment 44,550 1,596 46,146 5(c),5(g)
Trading 67,702 126 67,828 5(c)

Loans (net) 147,156 5,881 153,037 5(f)
Derivatives� market revaluation 26,163 1,469 27,632 5(b)
Intangible assets 3,006 34 3,040
Goodwill 6,876 64 6,940
Other assets 19,978 93 20,071

Total assets C$351,906 C$9,263 C$361,169

LIABILITIES
Deposits C$238,807 C$ 350 C$239,157
Derivatives� market revaluation 26,556 1,113 27,669 5(b)
Other liabilities 59,463 2,227 61,690 5(f),5(g)
Subordinated notes debentures and other debt 8,267 5,921 14,188 5(f)
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries 3,179 (51) 3,128

Total liabilities C$336,272 C$9,560 C$345,832

Shareholders� equity
Preferred shares C$ 1,309 C$ (350) C$ 959 5(a)
Common shares 5,205 (204) 5,001 5(a)
Contributed surplus 17 3 20
Foreign currency translation adjustments (73) 117 44 5(d)
Retained earnings 9,176 138 9,314
Accumulated other comprehensive income: 0

Net unrealized gains on available for sale securities � 192 192 5(c)
Foreign currency translation adjustments � (117) (117) 5(d)
Derivative instruments � (76) (76) 5(b)
Minimum pension liability adjustment � � 0

Total shareholders� equity C$ 15,634 C$ (297) C$ 15,337

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity C$351,906 C$9,263 C$361,169

(a) Non-controlling interest in TD Mortgage Investment Corporation
Under U.S. GAAP, preferred shares of TD�s subsidiary, TD Mortgage Investment Corporation, are presented as a noncontrolling interest on

the consolidated balance sheet, and the net income applicable to the non-controlling interest is presented separately on the consolidated
statements of income. Under Canadian GAAP, these preferred shares are included within the total preferred shares presented on the consolidated

Edgar Filing: TORONTO DOMINION BANK - Form F-4

Table of Contents 145

balance sheet.

109

Edgar Filing: TORONTO DOMINION BANK - Form F-4